CITY OF SHELLEY COUNCIL MEETING

AUGUST 23, 2022

Call to order at 7:30 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance – Sandy Gaydusek

Invocation - Kim Westergard

- 1. Consent Calendar: (ACTION ITEMS)
- a. Approval of Minutes of Council Meeting August 09, 2022
- b. Approval of Minutes of Work Meeting August 04, 2022
- c. Approval of Minutes of Special Meeting August 16, 2022
- d. Approval of July Expenditures
- e. Approval of July Overall Budget & Treasurers Rpt.
- f. Approval of Building Permits
- 2. Ron Gutke Permission to Place Plaque in Council Room/Sons of Utah Pioneers (ACTION ITEM)
- 3. Jayleen Anderson Speed Limit Signage on Cheyanne Ave. (ACTION ITEM)
- 4. Kimberly Davidson Mobile Food Vendor & Concessionaire License for City Park (ACTION ITEM)
- 5. Dylan Johnson Purchasing City Property Strip at Bleak Park for Access to Property (ACTION ITEM)
- 6. Lori Boye New Water Line and Annexation Consideration (ACTION ITEM)
- 7. Consider Dev. Agree./Fox Crossing Subdivision (ACTION ITEM)
- 8. Public Comments 3-minute time limit
- 9. New Council Business:
- a. Business Licenses for 2022 (ACTION ITEM)
- b. Consider Order for Sidewalk Repair at 292 E. Locust Street (ACTION ITEM)
- c. Consider Water Contract with Willow Estates/Amendment to Name (ACTION ITEM)
- d. Consider Contract for Sale of Street Sweeper to City of Mackay (ACTION ITEM)

- 10. Old Council Business:
- a. Consider Acquiring North Bingham County Park (ACTION ITEM)
- b. Consider Implementing Ordinance to Regulate Chickens (ACTION ITEM)
- 11. Council and Department Head Reports
- 12. Executive Session (ACTION ITEM)
- 13. Adjournment

NOTICE: Individuals attending the meeting who require special assistance to accommodate physical, hearing or other impairments, please contact the City Clerk at (208) 357-3390 as soon as possible so that arrangements may be made.